CH \$65.00 900103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aloi Material Handling and Automation, LLC		07/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adaptec Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	140 Commerce Dr.	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90010378	ADAPTEC SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	90010380	ADAPTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	537876.10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/olivia miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=4846-2511-1238.1 DE Certificate of Amendment (name change) - Aloi to Adaptec Solutions LLC (07.31.2020)#page1.tif

source=4846-2511-1238.1 DE Certificate of Amendment (name change) - Aloi to Adaptec Solutions LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0968

900570898

(07.31.2020)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0969

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALOI MATERIAL HANDLING

AND AUTOMATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALOI MATERIAL

HANDLING AND AUTOMATION, LLC" TO "ADAPTEC SOLUTIONS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2020, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5976674 8100 SR# 20206519402 Authentication: 203385376 Date: 07-31-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0970 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:43 PM 07/31/2020
FILED 01:43 PM 87/31/2020
SR 20206519402 - File Number 5976674

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit Automation, LLC	ted Liability Company: Aloi Material Handling and	
The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amendas follows:		
The name of the I	imited liability company is: Adaptec Solutions, LLC	
,		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or	
the <u>31</u>	day of July, A.D. 2020	
	By:	
.3	Authorized Person(s)	
	Name: Imran Parekh	

DE084 - 05/26/2020 Wolters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0971

Print or Type